
Advanced Placement Testing  
 

Is the AP exam optional or required? 
 

Exams are optional, but students who take AP classes are strongly encouraged to take the exam.  

Students must earn a certain score on the exam to obtain college credit.  The score required varies 

depending on the college.  Please go to www.collegeboard.org/apcreditpolicy for more information on 

colleges’ AP credit policies. 

 

AP Exam Schedule 
 

AP CLASS AP EXAM DATES for 2015 TENTATIVE LOCATION 
Biology Monday, May 11 (morning) Forum Room B 

Calculus AB Tuesday, May 5 (morning) Fieldhouse 

Calculus BC Tuesday, May 5 (morning) Forum Room B 

Chemistry Monday, May 4 (morning) Forum Room B 

English Language & Composition Wednesday, May 13 (morning) Fieldhouse 

English Literature & Composition Wednesday, May 6 (morning) Fieldhouse 

European History Friday, May 8 (afternoon) Social Studies Classrooms 

Human Geography Friday, May 15 (morning) Social Studies Classrooms 

Italian Language & Culture Thursday, May 14 (morning) Forum Room B 

Macroeconomics Thursday, May 14 (afternoon) Fieldhouse 

Microeconomics Friday, May 15 (morning) Forum Room B 

Physics Wednesday, May 6 (afternoon) TBD 

Psychology Monday, May 4 (afternoon) Social Studies Classrooms 

Spanish Language & Culture Thursday, May 7 (morning) Rooms 301 & 303 

Spanish Literature & Culture Tuesday, May 12 (afternoon) Forum Room B 

Statistics Wednesday, May 13 (afternoon) Forum Room B 

Studio Art Portfolio Deadline: Friday, May 8  N/A 

US Government & Politics Tuesday, May 12 (morning) Fieldhouse 

US History Friday, May 8 (morning) Fieldhouse 
 

Check in starts promptly at 7:30 a.m. for morning exams and at 11:30 a.m for afternoon 
exams. 
Exams typically last three hours and contain a multiple choice and free-response component.  

 
 

How do I register to take an AP exam? 
 

� At the AT Bookstore between Monday, March 16, and Friday, March 27. 
 

� The registration fee is $91 per exam; students who miss the registration deadline will be 
charged a $55 late fee. 

 

� Students who receive free or reduced lunch will have their testing registration fee waived.   

 
 

Where can I find more information on AP exams and test registration? 
 

� Ms. Marine (dmarine@dupage88.net) 

 

� https://apstudent.collegeboard.org 
 

 


